TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/10/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Knoxville Milling Company		10/10/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The J.M. Smucker Company	
Street Address:	One Strawberry Lane	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Orrville	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44667	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1576651	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)684-3026

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (330) 684-3827

Email: cynthia.nugent@jmsmucker.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Nugent Address Line 1: One Strawberry Lane Address Line 2: Legal Department Address Line 4: Orrville, OHIO 44667

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCARECROW ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Nugent

REEL: 004187 FRAME: 0462

TRADEMARK

900159858

Signature:	/Cynthia Nugent/
Date:	04/16/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Scarecrow Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004187 FRAME: 0463

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KNOXVILLE MILLING COMPANY, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 129 E. Guenther Street, San Antonio, Texas 78209 ("Assignor"), owns the following mark (the "Mark"):

MARK	REGISTRATION NO./ REGISTRATION DATE	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE	
	1,576,651 01/09/1990	73/794,931 04/21/1989	

and

WHEREAS, THE J.M. SMUCKER COMPANY, corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 1 Strawberry Lane, Orrville, Ohio 44667 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks, applications and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, effective as of October 10, 2006, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by these presents does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the registration of the Mark as set above, together with the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Mark and the goodwill evidenced thereby, and all other applications for registration and registrations of the Mark (if any), and all renewals and extensions that may be granted with respect to any of the registrations and applications to register the Mark, and the right to recover for past infringement thereof or injury thereto.

KNOXVILLE MILLING COMPANY

By: Name:

Title:

1439742v1 2/4/2010 2:21:52 PM

RECORDED: 04/16/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004187 FRAME: 0464